Form PTO-1595 RI 07 - 25		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	11) 81482 11181 1181 1182	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 10216	7310 .ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Warren McKinney; 07/10/02;	Name: The Form House, Inc.	
Gary White; 07/10/02;		
Steve Pasek; 07/10/02 7-12-02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 7200 S. Leamington Avenue	
☐ Other		
	City: Bedford Park State: IL Zip: 60638	
Execution Date: see above dates	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 07/09/02		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Robert J. Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP</u>	Enclosed	
)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
/2002 TBTRZ1 00000026 110160 10194898	7 Julio 1254 to 55 Gridings to deposit descent	
:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:	
	C. Doposit assessin manifesting	
Street Address: 720 Olive Street, Suite 2400		
/	11-0160	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Bahari I Lawia	A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A =	
Robert J. Lewis Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
5		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT 717228 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warren McKinney, a resident of Naperville, Illinois; Gary White, a resident

of Naperville, Illinois; and Steve Pasek, a resident of New Lenox, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a CARRIER

FOR INFORMATION STORAGE UNIT AND METHOD for which Assignors are about to

make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor; and

WHEREAS, The Form House, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of

business at 7200 S. Leamington Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois, 60638, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent

that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and

other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United

States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations,

divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and

all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

STLD01-945212-1

PATENT REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0538 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 7/10/02

Warren McKinney

STATE OF) ss. CITY OF)

On this <u>for</u> day of <u>sou</u>, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the City and State aforesaid, personally appeared Warren McKinney to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the City and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

V3403

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAUL JARRELL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/30/03

STLD01-945212-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.		
Dated: フリップレ	— Gary V	White
STATE OF)) ss.	
CITY OF)	
On this Oday of May 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the City and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gary White to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the City and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.		
My Commission Evniros		Notary Fuoric
My Commission Expires:		
8/34/07		OFFICIAL SEAL PAUL JARRELL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ATY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/30/03

STLD01-945212-1

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

STATE OF

On this day of Joy, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the City and State aforesaid, personally appeared Steve Pasek to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the City and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8/30/03

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAUL JARRELL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HELPYCIS S
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 109730 NG

STLD01-945212-1

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0541